दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Estab. II (i)/10/2020/03 10th June, 2020

अधिसूचना N O T I F I C A T I O N

Dr. K Ratnabali, Assistant Professor, Law Center-I, has been appointed as Deputy Dean (Planning & Coordination) with immediate effect till further orders. This assignment will be in addition to her existing duties.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Deputy Registrar-Estab. (N/T)

Delhi, The 10th June, 2020

Copy to:

- 1. The Joint Registrar (VCO), University of Delhi.
- 2. The Joint Registrar (PVC Office), University of Delhi
- 3. The Registrar, University of Delhi
- 4. The Finance Officer, University of Delhi
- 5. The PS to the Dean of Colleges/Director, SDC/Finance Officer
- 6. The Deans of Faculties
- 7. The Joint Dean (Planning)
- 8. The Joint Director, Delhi University Computer Centre
- 9. The Joint Registrar-Procurement/Legal/Colleges/Teaching/Non-Teaching
- 10. The Internal Audit Officer, University of Delhi
- 11. The Deputy Registrar-Planning/Academic/CPIO/Desk/SDC
- 12. The Assistant Registrar-C.R. & Vigilance/Rajbhasha
- 13. The Statistical Officer/Planning Unit
- 14. Dr. K Ratnabali, Assistant Professor, Law Center I, University of Delhi